Inauguration of Birim South District Best Farmers <u>Association</u>

The Birim South District Best Farmers Association, a beacon to develop the businesses of members to have the capacity to sponsor agriculture related programs that is, Farmers Day, Schools in Agriculture, School Feeding, Scholarship for students to study Agriculture etc., marked a historic milestone with its grand inauguration ceremony on 14th of November 2023. The event, held at the Assembly Hall of Birim South District Assembly, brought together esteemed guests, founding members, and supporters to celebrate the birth of an association destined for impactful contributions.



The event was graced by the presence of The Honorable District Chief Executive, Hon. Asare Danso, Forestry Commission Representative, Mr. Richmond Amo Agyei, Cocoboard District Manager, Mr. Ahenkorah, Bosome Rural Bank Representative, Ms. Benedicta Biama Adom, Bosome Radio Station, Mr. A hen Rashid and other notable personalities. The collective energy of the attendees reflected the widespread support for Birim South District Best Farmers Association.

The Honorable District Chief Executive, Hon. Asare Danso, in an eloquent inaugural address, articulated the vision and goals of Birim South District Best Famers Association. His words resonated with passion and purpose, setting the tone for the association's promising future.



During the ceremony, the mission and vision statements of Birim South District Best Farmers Association were presented, emphasizing the commitment to Build an efficient networking system to connect members with other stakeholders along the Agriculture Value Chain for support and the envisioned impact on to seek to develop the agribusinesses of members through the application of the state of art technologies and efficient networking mechanisms.

The Chairman of Birim South District Best Farmers Association outlined ambitious yet achievable future plans, including a fish Farmer Project, educating its members on how to preserve perishable food stuffs, and Loan Plans for its Members. These initiatives are poised to elevate the association's influence and outreach.

Attendees were treated to a captivating program that showcased the association's commitment to build the capacities of members to serve as volunteers in extension delivery within their communities.



In conclusion, the inauguration of Birim South District Best Famers Association was a resounding success, laying the foundation for a future filled with purpose, collaboration, and positive change. The association is poised to make a lasting impact, thanks to the dedication and passion of its founders and supporters.